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Questions

The Simon Commission submitted its report in

Battle of Buxer was fought in:

What was the duration of the reign of Mughal emperor, Shah Jahan?

In Kaghan valley, Saiful-Malook Lake is located near

Chasma Barrage was built in:

Where during the war of Independence, was sir syed Ahmad Khan working/posted.

Purana Qila, Delhi was constructed during the reign of:

Ras Koh lies between:

Who was the founder of Mughal rule in India?

The main channels of our knowiedge about the Indus valley civilization are:

Tarbela Dam was completed in

The first Constituent Assembly originally consisted of

Ayub Khan handed over power to Yahya Khan on March 25, .

Mrs. Annie Besant was a very active member of Theosophical Society in India. She
belonged to which country?

The height of Pakistan's highest mountain Pak-Godwin Austin is as high as:

Answers Choice

1928
1925
1929
1930

1760
1761
1764
1768

1628 - 1661
1628-1660
1628-1658
1628-1659

Naran

Kalam
Bahran

none of these

1960
1965
1971
1975

Delhi

Bijnor

Aligarh

None of these

Humayun

. Sher Shah
. Jehangir

. Akbar
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A. Balochistan plateau and Indus
plains
B. Balochistan plateau and Punjab
plains
C. Murree and Abbottabad

. Multan and D.G Khan

. Zaheer-ud-Din Babur
. Daulat Khan

. Humayun

. Kamran

. Inscription

. Coins

. Palm and branch leaf manuscripts
. Archaeological excavation

. 1970
. 1972
. 1974
. 1976

. 59 members
. 69 members
. 79 members

. 1965
. 1967
. 1969
. 1971

. Ireland
. USA

. India

. France

. 26,250 ft
. 27,250 ft

D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A. 49 members
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C.28,250 1t
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The British Prime Minister Ramsay MacDonald announced the Communal Award in
1932 at the end of:

The main characteristic of the Indus valley civilization is:

Diamer-Bhasha Dam has been planned in the Northern Areas of Pakistan on the River of

The court language of Mughal was:

With whose forces Bahur met in the field of panipat on April 21 1526 and while defeating it
captured Delhi and Agra?

D. None of these

A. <p class="MsoNormal">First Round
Table Conference<o:p></0:p></p>

C. <span style="font-size:11.0pt;line-
height:115%; font-
family:&quot;Calibri&quot;,&quot;sans-
serif&quot;;mso-ascii-theme-
font:minor-latin;mso-fareast-font-
family: Calibri;mso-fareast-theme-
font:minor-latin;mso-hansi-theme-
font:minor-latin; mso-bidi-font-
family:&quot; Times New
Roman&quot;;mso-bidi-theme-
font:minor-bidi; mso-ansi-
language:EN-US;mso-fareast-
language:EN-US;mso-bidi-
language:AR-SA">Third Round
Conference&nbsp;</span>

D. <p class="MsoNormal">&nbsp;
&nbsp; &nbsp; &nbsp; &nbsp; &nbsp;
&nbsp; &nbsp;&nbsp;<o:p></0:p></p>
<p class="MsoNormal">None of
these<o:p></o:p></p>

B. Town Planning
C. Pucca houses
D. Well laid-out roads

A. Chenab
B. Jhelum
C. Ravi

A. Arabic
C. Hindi

D. Urdu

B. Akbar Lodhi
C. Behol Lodhi
D. None of these



