

## CSS General Knowledge Chapter 3 Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The Simon Commission submitted its report in	A. 1928 B. 1925 C. 1929 D. 1930
2	Battle of Buxer was fought in:	A. 1760 B. 1761 C. 1764 D. 1768
3	What was the duration of the reign of Mughal emperor, Shah Jahan?	A. 1628 - 1661 B. 1628-1660 C. 1628-1658 D. 1628-1659
4	In Kaghan valley, Saiful-Malook Lake is located near	A. Naran B. Kalam C. Bahran D. none of these
5	Chasma Barrage was built in:	A. 1960 B. 1965 C. 1971 D. 1975
6	Where during the war of Independence, was sir syed Ahmad Khan working/posted.	A. Delhi B. Bijnor C. Aligarh D. None of these
7	Purana Qila, Delhi was constructed during the reign of:	A. Humayun B. Sher Shah C. Jehangir D. Akbar
8	Ras Koh lies between:	A. Balochistan plateau and Indus plains B. Balochistan plateau and Punjab plains C. Murree and Abbottabad D. Multan and D.G Khan
9	Who was the founder of Mughal rule in India?	A. Zaheer-ud-Din Babur B. Daulat Khan C. Humayun D. Kamran
10	The main channels of our knowledge about the Indus valley civilization are:	A. Inscription B. Coins C. Palm and branch leaf manuscripts D. Archaeological excavation
11	Tarbela Dam was completed in	A. 1970 B. 1972 C. 1974 D. 1976
12	The first Constituent Assembly originally consisted of	A. 49 members B. 59 members C. 69 members D. 79 members
13	Ayub Khan handed over power to Yahya Khan on March 25,	A. 1965 B. 1967 C. 1969 D. 1971
14	Mrs. Annie Besant was a very active member of Theosophical Society in India. She belonged to which country?	A. Ireland B. USA C. India D. France
15	The height of Pakistan's highest mountain Pak-Godwin Austin is as high as:	A. 26,250 ft B. 27,250 ft C. 28,250 ft

		D. None of these
16	The British Prime Minister Ramsay MacDonald announced the Communal Award in 1932 at the end of:	A. First Round Table Conference<0:p> B. Second Round Table Conference<0:p> C. <span style='font-size:11.0pt;line-height:115%; font-family:"Calibri","sansserif";mso-ascii-theme-font:minor-latin;mso-fareast-font-family: Calibri;mso-fareast-theme-font:minor-latin;mso-bidi-font-family:"Times New Roman";mso-bidi-theme-font:minor-bidi; mso-ansi-language:EN-US;mso-fareast-language:EN-US;mso-bidi-language:AR-SA'>Third Round Conference  Conference  D.   &amp;nb</span>
17	The main characteristic of the Indus valley civilization is:	A. Drainage System B. Town Planning C. Pucca houses D. Well laid-out roads
18	Diamer-Bhasha Dam has been planned in the Northern Areas of Pakistan on the River of	A. Chenab B. Jhelum C. Ravi D. Indus river
19	The court language of Mughal was:	A. Arabic B. Persian C. Hindi D. Urdu
20	With whose forces Bahur met in the field of panipat on April 21 1526 and while defeating it captured Delhi and Agra?	A. Ibrahim Lodhi B. Akbar Lodhi C. Behol Lodhi D. None of these